## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ADAPTEC, INC.	06/22/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADPT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2603 Camino Ramon, Suite 200	
City:	SAN RAMON	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94583	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5853297

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9724790464

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9724790462

Email: ADMIN@DALPAT.COM

Correspondent Name: GREGORY M. HOWISON

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 741715

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75374-1715

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RPXC-29189-HUPPER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory M. Howison
Signature:	/Gregory M. Howison, Reg. #30646/
Date:	08/06/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=RPX29189-HUPPER Adaptec Inc name change to ADPT Corporation#page1.tif

PATENT

0 00 585320

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ADAPTEC, INC.", FILED

A CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "ADPT

CORPORATION", THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2010, AT 11:44

O'CLOCK A.M.

2821928 8320

130951313

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 08/06/2013

AUTHENT CATION: 0637493

DATE: 08-02-13

PATENT REEL: 030967 FRAME: 0034